
Section 110.30  Payment For Laboratory Services 

The person requesting the services shall be responsible for payment of fees for laboratory services performed by the Illinois Department of Agriculture Animal Disease Laboratory. Laboratory charges are due and payable when billed each month.  Reports of laboratory findings will be withheld for any case submitted by an entity whose account is over 60 days past due. 
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